1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
D D
C C
B B
A A
Title
Number RevisionSize
A2
Date: 10-30-2025 Sheet   of
File: C:\Users\..\Sheet1.SchDoc Drawn By:
NOTE: THIS 24V SUPPLY WAS ACTIVATED BY THE LEGACY CHANNEL PIC AFTER 3.3V WAS ACTIVATED
24V 0.5A 12W SENSOR SUPPLY
24V18Vin
Max output current capacity of module   =  4.33 A
Estimated current requirement   =   515 mA
Max Efficiency   =  95%
Max Output Power  =    103.92 W
Input current  =   1.084 A @ 12V Input
0.515 A1.084 A @ 12V
SUPPLIES CURRENT TO EXT SENSORS:
100MA CURRENT SOURCE X 4 CHANNELS
5MA CURRENT SOURCE X 4 CHANNELSMax voltage drop across the fuse F4 at 1.084 A = 1.084 A x
0.075 = 0.081V
Hold current is  1.66 A at 60C TP182
D12
B240A-13-F
L2
15UH 3.6A
R523 0 OHM 1/4W
4
3
1
5
6
2
Q1
NTGS4111PT1G
TP183
NC15
AGND7
FB 9
EN_UVLO_SYNC6
PGND1
SW 13SW 12
VCC2
BIAS3
MODE 11
EP17
SW 14
PGND16
RT 5
SS10
COMP 8
PGOOD 4
U52
LM51571RTER
F4
2016L260/24MR
R524
0 OHMS 1/3 W
1
8
R
11
8A
10
K
  6
3m
W
 5%
R
12
0
57
.6
K
 0
.1
%
 1
/1
6W
R
35
6
10
0K
 1%
 1
/1
6W
C
67
1U
F
50
V
 1
0%
NOTE: 24V PROVIDES 0.9V TO 24V_ADC SIGNAL
24V_ADC 24V_ADC
C
92
0.
1u
F
10
%
 5
0V
7
2
R
11
8B
10
K
  6
3m
W
 5%
R
50
31
6K
 1/
10
W
 1%
R
51
5.
1
O
H
M
 1
%
 1/
10
W
C
91
47
U
F
50
V
 20
%
4 5R118D
10K  63mW 5%
NOTE: 1.8V ZENER DIODE TO
PREVENT DAMAGE TO FPGA.
C
93
4.
7u
F
50
V
 10
%
C
94
0.
1u
F
10
%
 50
V D
13
SM
A
J2
4A
D
60
M
M
SZ
46
78
T1
G
C
7
0.
01
2u
F
25
V
 5%
C
16
1u
F
16
V
 10
%
R
12
7
2.
49
K
 0
.1
%
 1/
16
W
R
35
7
3.
9K
 1
%
 1/
10
W
R
52
53
.6
K
 1/
10
W
 1%
R
55
37
.4
K
 1/
16
W
 1%
24V_CTL 24V_CTL
1
2
6
Q10A
SSM6N35AFE,LF
R690
0OHM
C
17
30
0p
F
25
V
 5% R
53
2.
87
K
 1/
10
W
 1%
R
54
28
K
 1
/1
0W
 1%
3
6
R
11
8C
10
K
  6
3m
W
 5%
C
38
27
nF
 1
0%
 10
V
5
4
3
Q10B
SSM6N35AFE,LF
GNDGNDGNDGND GNDGND GNDGND GND_SYSMON
GNDGND GNDGNDGND GND GNDGND
PIC701
PIC702
COC7
PIC1601
PIC1602
COC16
PIC1701
PIC1702
COC17
PIC3801
PIC3802
COC38
PIC6701
PIC6702
COC67
PIC9101
PIC9102
COC91 PIC9201
PIC9202
COC92
PIC9301
PIC9302
COC93
PIC9401
PIC9402
COC94
PID1201 PID1202
COD12
PID1301
PID1302
COD13
PID6001
PID6002
COD60
PIF401 PIF402
COF4
PIL201 PIL202
COL2
PIQ101
PIQ102
PIQ103
PIQ104
PIQ105
PIQ106
COQ1
PIQ1001
PIQ1002
PIQ1006
COQ10A
PIQ1003
PIQ1004
PIQ1005
COQ10B
PIR5001
PIR5002
COR50
PIR5101
PIR5102
COR51
PIR5201
PIR5202
COR52
PIR5301
PIR5302
COR53
PIR5401
PIR5402
COR54
PIR5501
PIR5502
COR55
PIR11801
PIR11808
COR118A
PIR11802
PIR11807
COR118B
PIR11803
PIR11806
COR118C
PIR11804 PIR11805
COR118D
PIR12001
PIR12002
COR120
PIR12701
PIR12702
COR127
PIR35601
PIR35602
COR356
PIR35701
PIR35702
COR357
PIR52301 PIR52302
COR523
PIR52401 PIR52402
COR524
PIR69001 PIR69002
COR690
PITP18201
COTP182
PITP18301
COTP183
PIU5201
PIU5202
PIU5203
PIU5204
PIU5205
PIU5206
PIU5207
PIU5208
PIU5209
PIU52010
PIU52011
PIU52012
PIU52013
PIU52014
PIU52015
PIU52016
PIU52017
COU52
PIR52401
PIR52302
PID6001
PIR35601
PIR35702
NL24V0ADC PO24V0ADC
PIR69001
NL24V0CTL PO24V0CTL
PIC701
PIC1601
PIC1702
PIC3801
PIC9101
PIC9201
PIC9301 PIC9401
PID1302
PIQ1001
PIR5201
PIR5401 PIR5502
PIR11803
PIR12701
PIU5201
PIU5207
PIU52016
PIU52017
PID6002
PIR35701
PIC702
PIU52010
PIC1602
PIR5101
PIC1701
PIR5302
PIU5208
PIC3802
PIR5301
PIC6701
PIQ103
PIR11801
PIR11802
PIC6702
PIF402 PIQ104
PIR11808
PIC9102 PIC9202
PID1201
PID1301
PIR12002 PIR35602
PIR52301
PITP18201
PIC9302 PIC9402
PIL202
PIQ101
PIQ102
PIQ105
PIQ106
PIR5002
PIU5203
PID1202 PIL201
PIU52012
PIU52013
PIU52014
PIF401 PIR52402 PITP18301
PIQ1002
PIR11806
PIR69002
PIQ1003
PIQ1004
PIQ1005
PIQ1006
PIR11807
PIR5001
PIR5202
PIU5206
PIR5102
PIU5202
PIR5402
PIU5205
PIR5501
PIU52011
PIR11804 PIR11805
PIR12001
PIR12702
PIU5209
PIU5204
PIU52015
PO24V0ADC
PO24V0CTL
	Schematic Prints("Selected Document")
	Sheet1.SchDoc
	Components
	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2
	C16
	C16-1
	C16-2
	C17
	C17-1
	C17-2
	C38
	C38-1
	C38-2
	C67
	C67-1
	C67-2
	C91
	C91-1
	C91-2
	C92
	C92-1
	C92-2
	C93
	C93-1
	C93-2
	C94
	C94-1
	C94-2
	D12
	D12-1
	D12-2
	D13
	D13-1
	D13-2
	D60
	D60-1
	D60-2
	F4
	F4-1
	F4-2
	L2
	L2-1
	L2-2
	Q1
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3
	Q1-4
	Q1-5
	Q1-6
	Q10A
	Q10-1
	Q10-2
	Q10-6
	Q10B
	Q10-3
	Q10-4
	Q10-5
	R50
	R50-1
	R50-2
	R51
	R51-1
	R51-2
	R52
	R52-1
	R52-2
	R53
	R53-1
	R53-2
	R54
	R54-1
	R54-2
	R55
	R55-1
	R55-2
	R118A
	R118-1
	R118-8
	R118B
	R118-2
	R118-7
	R118C
	R118-3
	R118-6
	R118D
	R118-4
	R118-5
	R120
	R120-1
	R120-2
	R127
	R127-1
	R127-2
	R356
	R356-1
	R356-2
	R357
	R357-1
	R357-2
	R523
	R523-1
	R523-2
	R524
	R524-1
	R524-2
	R690
	R690-1
	R690-2
	TP182
	TP182-1
	TP183
	TP183-1
	U52
	U52-1
	U52-2
	U52-3
	U52-4
	U52-5
	U52-6
	U52-7
	U52-8
	U52-9
	U52-10
	U52-11
	U52-12
	U52-13
	U52-14
	U52-15
	U52-16
	U52-17
	Nets
	18Vin
	Pins
	R524-1
	24V
	Pins
	R523-2
	24V_ADC
	Pins
	D60-1
	R356-1
	R357-2
	NetLabels
	24V_ADC
	Ports
	24V_ADC
	24V_CTL
	Pins
	R690-1
	NetLabels
	24V_CTL
	Ports
	24V_CTL
	GND
	Pins
	C7-1
	C16-1
	C17-2
	C38-1
	C91-1
	C92-1
	C93-1
	C94-1
	D13-2
	Q10-1
	R52-1
	R54-1
	R55-2
	R118-3
	R127-1
	U52-1
	U52-7
	U52-16
	U52-17
	GND_SYSMON
	Pins
	D60-2
	R357-1
	NetC7_2
	Pins
	C7-2
	U52-10
	NetC16_2
	Pins
	C16-2
	R51-1
	NetC17_1
	Pins
	C17-1
	R53-2
	U52-8
	NetC38_2
	Pins
	C38-2
	R53-1
	NetC67_1
	Pins
	C67-1
	Q1-3
	R118-1
	R118-2
	NetC67_2
	Pins
	C67-2
	F4-2
	Q1-4
	R118-8
	NetC91_2
	Pins
	C91-2
	C92-2
	D12-1
	D13-1
	R120-2
	R356-2
	R523-1
	TP182-1
	NetC93_2
	Pins
	C93-2
	C94-2
	L2-2
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-5
	Q1-6
	R50-2
	U52-3
	NetD12_2
	Pins
	D12-2
	L2-1
	U52-12
	U52-13
	U52-14
	NetF4_1
	Pins
	F4-1
	R524-2
	TP183-1
	NetQ10_2
	Pins
	Q10-2
	R118-6
	R690-2
	NetQ10_3
	Pins
	Q10-3
	NetQ10_4
	Pins
	Q10-4
	NetQ10_5
	Pins
	Q10-5
	NetQ10_6
	Pins
	Q10-6
	R118-7
	NetR50_1
	Pins
	R50-1
	R52-2
	U52-6
	NetR51_2
	Pins
	R51-2
	U52-2
	NetR54_2
	Pins
	R54-2
	U52-5
	NetR55_1
	Pins
	R55-1
	U52-11
	NetR118_4
	Pins
	R118-4
	NetR118_5
	Pins
	R118-5
	NetR120_1
	Pins
	R120-1
	R127-2
	U52-9
	NetU52_4
	Pins
	U52-4
	NetU52_15
	Pins
	U52-15
	Ports
	24V_ADC
	24V_CTL